RESOLUTION 00-134

WHEREAS the Board of County Commissioners wishes to change the name of fund 365 from "Capital Projects-Small County Surtax" to "Capital Projects-Complex & Courthouse" to properly reflect the revised purpose of the fund. Originally, the fund was to account for the one-cent sales surtax levied per Ordinance 95-31 and related capital projects funded by the surtax. The fund purpose has been changed to account for the County Complex and Historical Courthouse capital projects and various funding sources.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>28th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000 that the name of fund 365 be changed from "Capital Projects-Small County Surtax" to "Capital Projects-Complex & Courthouse.

CHAIRMAN

AT	OPTED	this	28th	day of	August	. 2000.
^1	73 7 8 8 8 9 8 7	LIHA	20611	1101	α uzust.	. 4000.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK